Designer Fashion — Funding Recipients 2009

Date: 05/05/2011
Application Status: Approved

Panel #: Multiple Selected
Total Amount Approved: $250,783.00

Total Applications Approved: 33

41283 - Mr Alvin Fernandez T/A Ae'lkemi

101834 Presentation of women's wear Spring/Summer 357 Fashion  15,000.00 01/02/2010 31/05/2010 Approved 15,000.00 20/11/2009
collection 2010/2011 at the fifteenth anniversary Industry
of Australian Fashion Week Initiative

41341 - Melbourne Fashion Festival Ltd

101831 Showcase and promote premium Western 357 Fashion  20,000.00 14/03/2010 20/05/2010 Approved 20,000.00 20/11/2009
Australian fashion labels at the 2010 LMFF Industry
Initiative

41440 - Joveeba

101849 Travel to Hong Kong to source new product 358 Fashion 6,000.00 01/01/2010 10/01/2010 Approved 3,000.00 09/12/2009
lines and production facilities for the label - R&D
‘Joveeba’ Travel

41625 - Merchant Corporation Pty Ltd T/A Pierucci International

101334 Travel to United States to meet with Fashion 358 Fashion 3,000.00 11/05/2009 19/05/2009 Approved 3,000.00 01/04/2009

Wholesale Agents & Fashion PR Agents - R&D
Travel



41773 - Crabb & Miraudo

101432 Travel to New Zealand to participate in Air New
Zealand Fashion Week 2009, in a group runway
presentation

41820 - Miss Carly Paiker

101431 Development of an online store website to
promote and market Carly Paiker Jewellery
nationally and internationally

41894 - Ms Ann Nie Chong T/A Tu

101696 Travel to Bangkok, Thailand and Hong Kong to
source and develop a jewellery and accessories
range

41899 - Ms Fern Vallesi

101391 Establish contacts with manufacturers and
suppliers of jewellery components and tools in
China and Thailand

41901 - Of Cabbages and Kings
101811 Provide promotional material and exposure for
West Australian fashion label 'Of Cabbages &
Kings'
41958 - Rummage

101850 Travel to Bali to source material, complete a
sample range and work with manufacturers

42071 - Stand International

357

357

358

358

357

358

Fashion
Industry
Initiative

Fashion
Industry
Initiative

Fashion
- R&D
Travel

Fashion
- R&D
Travel

Fashion
Industry
Initiative

Fashion
- R&D
Travel

14,257.00

10,799.00

4,134.00

1,957.00

13,516.00

2,165.00

20/09/2009

04/08/2009

05/11/2009

03/07/2009

01/01/2010

14/01/2010

26/09/2009

25/09/2010

14/11/2009

13/07/2009

31/05/2010

25/01/2010

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

14,257.00

10,799.00

2,127.00

1,957.00

13,516.00

2,165.00

10/07/2009

10/07/2009

11/10/2009

15/06/2009

20/11/2009

09/12/2009



101200

Travel through QLD & NSW to showcase S/S
09-10 collection to stores, research new
markets, meet distributors & document the trip
for promotional purposes

42295 - Peacock T/A Antipodium Pty Ltd

101440

101093

Collaboration with a group of Geraldton-based
Aboriginal Artists for Australasian Autumn
Winter 2010 and Northern Hemisphere Spring
Summer 2010

Antipodium has been invited to participate in
L'Oreal Melbourne Fashion Festival and the
Woolmark Designer Award in March 2009

42312 - Ms Carly Hunter

101866

101091

Rosemount Australian Fashion Week 2010 -
Ready to Wear

Showing Winter 2009 collection on the
Independent Runway at the 2009 L'oreal
Melbourne Fashion Festival

42409 - Mr Alister Yiap T/A Malachi Alister Yiap

101832

Produce a 2010 jewellery collection look book
and participate in the Life Style Trade Fair

42564 - Petals in Disarray

101854

Travel to Melbourne and Canberra to present a
Spring/Summer 2010/2011 collection

358

357

358

358

358

357

358

Fashion
- R&D
Travel

Fashion
Industry
Initiative

Fashion
- R&D
Travel

Fashion
- R&D
Travel

Fashion
- R&D
Travel

Fashion
Industry
Initiative

Fashion
- R&D
Travel

3,000.00

20,000.00

2,960.00

7,994.00

2,964.00

9,769.00

1,400.00

13/04/2009

03/08/2009

15/03/2009

02/05/2010

14/03/2009

01/03/2010

12/03/2010

26/04/2009

03/09/2009

22/03/2009

07/05/2010

22/03/2009

10/08/2010

21/03/2010

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

3,000.00

20,000.00

2,960.00

7,994.00

2,964.00

9,769.00

1,400.00

01/04/2009

10/07/2009

06/02/2009

16/12/2009

06/02/2009

20/11/2009

09/12/2009



42592 - Lawrence t/a Flannel Design

101430 Re-design and launch a new website

101864 Rosemount Australian Fashion Week 2010 -
Ready to Wear

101095 Participate in Rosemount Australian Fashion
week

42642 - Ms Bethamy Linton

101378 Attendence at the Arturo Design Master Class
workshop at Swinburne University, Melbourne,
and to make contact with jewellery outlets to
effect the placement of work

42696 - Mrs Carrie McDowell

101387 Establish contacts with manufacturers and
suppliers of jewellery components and tools in
China and Thailand

42697 - Mrs Claire Moody

101388 Establish contacts with manufacturers and
suppliers of jewellery components and tools in
China and Thailand

42698 - Ms Leah Tarlo

101389 Establish contacts with manufacturers and
suppliers of jewellery components and tools in
China and Thailand

357

358

358

358

358

358

358

Fashion
Industry
Initiative

Fashion
- R&D
Travel

Fashion
- R&D
Travel

Fashion
- R&D
Travel

Fashion
- R&D
Travel

Fashion
- R&D
Travel

Fashion
- R&D
Travel

12,500.00

8,000.00

2,800.00

1,500.00

1,957.00

1,957.00

1,957.00

10/08/2009

01/03/2010

25/04/2009

04/06/2009

03/07/2009

03/07/2009

03/07/2009

30/09/2009

31/05/2010

02/05/2009

09/06/2009

13/07/2009

13/07/2009

13/07/2009

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

12,500.00

8,000.00

2,800.00

1,500.00

1,957.00

1,957.00

1,957.00

10/07/2009

16/12/2009

06/02/2009

15/05/2009

15/06/2009

15/06/2009

15/06/2009



42699 - Miss Jocelyn Tan

101392 Work experience over a four and a half month
period with Preston Zly, Melbourne

42710 - Trustee for J & A Ledley Family Trust

101823 Exhibit at 'Capsule’, a boutique menswear trade
show, New York City, USA

42712 - Ms Dana Mathers T/A Strange Love

101425 Showcase the label "Dana Mathers" at three
major US prom shows.

42717 - Ms Katrina Thomson T/A Oxford St Market

101435 Weekly outdoor market showcasing WA fashion
designers, jewellers, artists and creatives.

42779 - Miss Isobel Macaulay T/A Pinch and Spoon

101693 Source customised sterling silver products and
establish relationships with manufacturers in
Bali

42821 - Black Box

101816 Participate in Rosemount Australian Fashion
Week, Sydney May 2010

42827 - Mrs Genevieve Daley

101825 Marketing assistance to enable website design,
trademarking of design and product and the
production of business cards and lookbook.

358

357

357

357

358

357

357

Fashion
- R&D
Travel

Fashion
Industry
Initiative

Fashion
Industry
Initiative

Fashion
Industry
Initiative

Fashion
- R&D
Travel

Fashion
Industry
Initiative

Fashion
Industry
Initiative

1,500.00

13,454.00

15,000.00

18,241.00

1,500.00

10,741.00

6,268.00

05/07/2009

14/01/2011

03/08/2009

14/11/2009

12/11/2009

01/05/2010

08/01/2010

20/11/2009

19/02/2011

30/08/2009

27/03/2010

14/11/2009

09/05/2010

22/02/2010

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

1,500.00

13,454.00

15,000.00

18,241.00

1,500.00

10,741.00

6,268.00

15/06/2009

20/11/2009

10/07/2009

10/07/2009

11/10/2009

20/11/2009

20/11/2009



42829 - Mr Timothy Godbold

101829 Conduct a campaign to market, promote and 357 Fashion 12,500.00 08/02/2010 08/03/2010 Approved 12,500.00 20/11/2009
distribute 'Timothy Godbold RTW' nationally and Industry
internationally Initiative

42839 - Mr Garth Cook

101865 Rosemount Australian Fashion Week 2010 - 358 Fashion 7,000.00 01/04/2010 30/05/2010 Approved 7,000.00 16/12/2009
New Generation - R&D
Travel

End Of Report



