Designer Fashion – Funding Recipients 2009

Date:05/05/2011Application Status:Approved

Panel #: Multiple Selected

Total Amount Approved: \$250,783.00

Total Applications Approved: 33

Application #	Description	Panel #	Panel Name	Amount Requested	Start Date	End Date	Status	Approved Amount	
41283 - Mr Alvin	Fernandez T/A Ae'lkemi								
101834	Presentation of women's wear Spring/Summer collection 2010/2011 at the fifteenth anniversary of Australian Fashion Week	357	Fashion Industry Initiative	15,000.00	01/02/2010	31/05/2010	Approved	15,000.00	20/11/2009
41341 - Melbouri	ne Fashion Festival Ltd								
101831	Showcase and promote premium Western Australian fashion labels at the 2010 LMFF	357	Fashion Industry Initiative	20,000.00	14/03/2010	20/05/2010	Approved	20,000.00	20/11/2009
41440 - Joveeba									
101849	Travel to Hong Kong to source new product lines and production facilities for the label 'Joveeba'	358	Fashion - R&D Travel	6,000.00	01/01/2010	10/01/2010	Approved	3,000.00	09/12/2009
41625 - Merchan	t Corporation Pty Ltd T/A Pierucci Internationa	I							
101334	Travel to United States to meet with Fashion Wholesale Agents & Fashion PR Agents	358	Fashion - R&D Travel	3,000.00	11/05/2009	19/05/2009	Approved	3,000.00	01/04/2009

41773 - Crabb	& Miraudo								
101432	Travel to New Zealand to participate in Air New Zealand Fashion Week 2009, in a group runway presentation	357	Fashion Industry Initiative	14,257.00	20/09/2009	26/09/2009	Approved	14,257.00	10/07/200
41820 - Miss (Carly Paiker								
101431	Development of an online store website to promote and market Carly Paiker Jewellery nationally and internationally	357	Fashion Industry Initiative	10,799.00	04/08/2009	25/09/2010	Approved	10,799.00	10/07/2009
41894 - Ms Ar	nn Nie Chong T/A Tu								
101696	Travel to Bangkok, Thailand and Hong Kong to source and develop a jewellery and accessories range	358	Fashion - R&D Travel	4,134.00	05/11/2009	14/11/2009	Approved	2,127.00	11/10/2009
41899 - Ms Fe	ern Vallesi								
101391	Establish contacts with manufacturers and suppliers of jewellery components and tools in China and Thailand	358	Fashion - R&D Travel	1,957.00	03/07/2009	13/07/2009	Approved	1,957.00	15/06/2009
41901 - Of Ca	bbages and Kings								
101811	Provide promotional material and exposure for West Australian fashion label 'Of Cabbages & Kings'	357	Fashion Industry Initiative	13,516.00	01/01/2010	31/05/2010	Approved	13,516.00	20/11/200
41958 - Rumn	nage								
101850	Travel to Bali to source material, complete a sample range and work with manufacturers	358	Fashion - R&D Travel	2,165.00	14/01/2010	25/01/2010	Approved	2,165.00	09/12/200

101200	Travel through QLD & NSW to showcase S/S 09-10 collection to stores, research new markets, meet distributors & document the trip for promotional purposes	358	Fashion - R&D Travel	3,000.00	13/04/2009	26/04/2009	Approved	3,000.00	01/04/2009
42295 - Peaco	ock T/A Antipodium Pty Ltd								
101440	Collaboration with a group of Geraldton-based Aboriginal Artists for Australasian Autumn Winter 2010 and Northern Hemisphere Spring Summer 2010	357	Fashion Industry Initiative	20,000.00	03/08/2009	03/09/2009	Approved	20,000.00	10/07/2009
101093	Antipodium has been invited to participate in L'Oreal Melbourne Fashion Festival and the Woolmark Designer Award in March 2009	358	Fashion - R&D Travel	2,960.00	15/03/2009	22/03/2009	Approved	2,960.00	06/02/2009
42312 - Ms Ca	arly Hunter								
101866	Rosemount Australian Fashion Week 2010 - Ready to Wear	358	Fashion - R&D Travel	7,994.00	02/05/2010	07/05/2010	Approved	7,994.00	16/12/2009
101091	Showing Winter 2009 collection on the Independent Runway at the 2009 L'oreal Melbourne Fashion Festival	358	Fashion - R&D Travel	2,964.00	14/03/2009	22/03/2009	Approved	2,964.00	06/02/2009
42409 - Mr All	ister Yiap T/A Malachi Alister Yiap								
101832	Produce a 2010 jewellery collection look book and participate in the Life Style Trade Fair	357	Fashion Industry Initiative	9,769.00	01/03/2010	10/08/2010	Approved	9,769.00	20/11/2009
42564 - Petals	s in Disarray								
101854	Travel to Melbourne and Canberra to present a Spring/Summer 2010/2011 collection	358	Fashion - R&D Travel	1,400.00	12/03/2010	21/03/2010	Approved	1,400.00	09/12/2009

42592 - Lawre	ence t/a Flannel Design								
101430	Re-design and launch a new website	357	Fashion Industry Initiative	12,500.00	10/08/2009	30/09/2009	Approved	12,500.00	10/07/200
101864	Rosemount Australian Fashion Week 2010 - Ready to Wear	358	Fashion - R&D Travel	8,000.00	01/03/2010	31/05/2010	Approved	8,000.00	16/12/200
101095	Participate in Rosemount Australian Fashion week	358	Fashion - R&D Travel	2,800.00	25/04/2009	02/05/2009	Approved	2,800.00	06/02/200
42642 - Ms Be	ethamy Linton								
101378	Attendence at the Arturo Design Master Class workshop at Swinburne University, Melbourne, and to make contact with jewellery outlets to effect the placement of work	358	Fashion - R&D Travel	1,500.00	04/06/2009	09/06/2009	Approved	1,500.00	15/05/2009
42696 - Mrs C	Carrie McDowell								
101387	Establish contacts with manufacturers and suppliers of jewellery components and tools in China and Thailand	358	Fashion - R&D Travel	1,957.00	03/07/2009	13/07/2009	Approved	1,957.00	15/06/2009
42697 - Mrs C	Claire Moody								
101388	Establish contacts with manufacturers and suppliers of jewellery components and tools in China and Thailand	358	Fashion - R&D Travel	1,957.00	03/07/2009	13/07/2009	Approved	1,957.00	15/06/2009
42698 - Ms Le	eah Tarlo								
101389	Establish contacts with manufacturers and suppliers of jewellery components and tools in China and Thailand	358	Fashion - R&D Travel	1,957.00	03/07/2009	13/07/2009	Approved	1,957.00	15/06/2009

42699 - Miss .	locelyn Tan								
101392	Work experience over a four and a half month period with Preston Zly, Melbourne	358	Fashion - R&D Travel	1,500.00	05/07/2009	20/11/2009	Approved	1,500.00	15/06/2009
42710 - Truste	ee for J & A Ledley Family Trust								
101823	Exhibit at 'Capsule', a boutique menswear trade show, New York City, USA	357	Fashion Industry Initiative	13,454.00	14/01/2011	19/02/2011	Approved	13,454.00	20/11/2009
42712 - Ms Da	nna Mathers T/A Strange Love								
101425	Showcase the label "Dana Mathers" at three major US prom shows.	357	Fashion Industry Initiative	15,000.00	03/08/2009	30/08/2009	Approved	15,000.00	10/07/2009
42717 - Ms Ka	trina Thomson T/A Oxford St Market								
101435	Weekly outdoor market showcasing WA fashion designers, jewellers, artists and creatives.	357	Fashion Industry Initiative	18,241.00	14/11/2009	27/03/2010	Approved	18,241.00	10/07/2009
42779 - Miss I	sobel Macaulay T/A Pinch and Spoon								
101693	Source customised sterling silver products and establish relationships with manufacturers in Bali	358	Fashion - R&D Travel	1,500.00	12/11/2009	14/11/2009	Approved	1,500.00	11/10/2009
42821 - Black	Вох								
101816	Participate in Rosemount Australian Fashion Week, Sydney May 2010	357	Fashion Industry Initiative	10,741.00	01/05/2010	09/05/2010	Approved	10,741.00	20/11/2009
42827 - Mrs G	enevieve Daley								
101825	Marketing assistance to enable website design, trademarking of design and product and the production of business cards and lookbook.	357	Fashion Industry Initiative	6,268.00	08/01/2010	22/02/2010	Approved	6,268.00	20/11/2009

42829 - Mr Tii	mothy Godbold								
101829	Conduct a campaign to market, promote and distribute 'Timothy Godbold RTW' nationally and internationally	357	Fashion Industry Initiative	12,500.00	08/02/2010	08/03/2010	Approved	12,500.00	20/11/2009
42839 - Mr Ga	arth Cook								
101865	Rosemount Australian Fashion Week 2010 - New Generation	358	Fashion - R&D Travel	7,000.00	01/04/2010	30/05/2010	Approved	7,000.00	16/12/2009

End Of Report